City of Decatur, lllinois
Open Meetings Act Compensation Package Disclosure
Period: 2024 Budget - January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

First Name
CASWELL
ELDER

MAY
EDWARDS
WATSON
ETHELL
QUEHL
ROSENBERY
ALEXANDER
WILSON
KLINE

OHL
JAHRAUS
PATRICK
ALLEN
HURST
CLEARY
NEWELL
JAMES
ABBOTT
BRANDEL
KINDSETH
MORTHLAND
WRIGHTON

Last Name
PAUL

NEIL
TIMOTHY
JAMES
WADE
ERIK

JON

SCOTT
KEITH
FRENCH
DANIEL
JAMES
ADAM
CORDARYL
BRADLEY
EDWARD
BRIAN
MATTHEW
RUBY
JEFFREY
SHANE
JONATHAN
WENDY
SCOT

Job Title

CITY ENGINEER

FIRE BATTALION CHIEF

FIRE BATTALION CHIEF

DIR OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
FIRE BATTALION CHIEF

POLICE LIEUTENANT

POLICE LIEUTENANT

POLICE LIEUTENANT

WATER PRODUCTION MANAGER
HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR
DTY FIRE CH PREVENTION & ADMINISTRATION
DTY FIRE CHIEF FOR OPERATIONS
POLICE LIEUTENANT

ECON & COMM DEVL DIRECTOR
DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE
DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE
DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

FIRE CHIEF

POLICE CHIEF

DEPUTY CITY MANAGER
CORPORATION COUNSEL

CITY MANAGER

Composite

2024 Medical
Projected Clothing Auto Cell Phone Insurance

Salary Allowance Allowance Allowance Rate
127,709 22,800
128,992 22,800
131,239 22,800
131,810 22,800
131,921 22,800
133,895 22,800
133,923 22,800
134,564 22,800
136,114 22,800
138,740 22,800
142,115 22,800
142,215 22,800
142,638 22,800
144,504 22,800
144,604 22,800
144,604 22,800
144,604 22,800
149,464 22,800
154,623 22,800
159,728 22,800
165,445 22,800
169,168 3,600 22,800
177,718 22,800
200,000 6,600 3,000 22,800

Total
Compensation
150,509
151,792
154,039
154,610
154,721
156,695
156,723
157,364
158,914
161,540
164,915
165,015
165,438
167,304
167,404
167,404
167,404
172,264
177,423
182,528
188,245
195,568
200,518
232,400

Vacation
Days
20
17
17
15
17
20
28
20
30
20
30
30
25
15
25
30
30
30
15
30
30
15
30
25

Sick
Days
12
17
17
12
17
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
10
12
12
12
12
10



