City of Decatur, Illinois Open Meetings Act Compensation Package Disclosure Period: 2024 Budget - January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024

							Composite			
			2024				Medical			
			Projected	Clothing	Auto	Cell Phone	Insurance	Total	Vacation	Sick
First Name	Last Name	Job Title	Salary	Allowance	Allowance	Allowance	Rate	Compensation	Days	Days
CASWELL	PAUL	CITY ENGINEER	127,709				22,800	150,509	20	12
ELDER	NEIL	FIRE BATTALION CHIEF	128,992				22,800	151,792	17	17
MAY	TIMOTHY	FIRE BATTALION CHIEF	131,239				22,800	154,039	17	17
EDWARDS	JAMES	DIR OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	131,810				22,800	154,610	15	12
WATSON	WADE	FIRE BATTALION CHIEF	131,921				22,800	154,721	17	17
ETHELL	ERIK	POLICE LIEUTENANT	133,895				22,800	156,695	20	12
QUEHL	JON	POLICE LIEUTENANT	133,923				22,800	156,723	28	12
ROSENBERY	SCOTT	POLICE LIEUTENANT	134,564				22,800	157,364	20	12
ALEXANDER	KEITH	WATER PRODUCTION MANAGER	136,114				22,800	158,914	30	12
WILSON	FRENCH	HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR	138,740				22,800	161,540	20	12
KLINE	DANIEL	DTY FIRE CH PREVENTION & ADMINISTRATION	142,115				22,800	164,915	30	12
OHL	JAMES	DTY FIRE CHIEF FOR OPERATIONS	142,215				22,800	165,015	30	12
JAHRAUS	ADAM	POLICE LIEUTENANT	142,638				22,800	165,438	25	12
PATRICK	CORDARYL	ECON & COMM DEVL DIRECTOR	144,504				22,800	167,304	15	12
ALLEN	BRADLEY	DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE	144,604				22,800	167,404	25	12
HURST	EDWARD	DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE	144,604				22,800	167,404	30	12
CLEARY	BRIAN	DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE	144,604				22,800	167,404	30	12
NEWELL	MATTHEW	DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS	149,464				22,800	172,264	30	12
JAMES	RUBY	CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER	154,623				22,800	177,423	15	10
ABBOTT	JEFFREY	FIRE CHIEF	159,728				22,800	182,528	30	12
BRANDEL	SHANE	POLICE CHIEF	165,445				22,800	188,245	30	12
KINDSETH	JONATHAN	DEPUTY CITY MANAGER	169,168		3,600		22,800	195,568	15	12
MORTHLAND	WENDY	CORPORATION COUNSEL	177,718				22,800	200,518	30	12
WRIGHTON	SCOT	CITY MANAGER	200,000		6,600	3,000	22,800	232,400	25	10